PARLIAMENT CALENDAR

No. 14(3)/2020-Parl.
Government of India
Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
(Parliament Scction)
ookok
Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi
Dated, the 20" January, 2025

Sub.:- Calendar of sittings — Two Hundred and Sixty Seventh (267") Session of Rajya Sabha and
Fourth (4™) Scssion of Eighteenth (18" ) Lok Sabha (January — April, 2025)

Two Hundred and Sixty Seventh (267") Session of Rajya Sabha and Fourth (4™ Session of
Eighteenth (18" ) Lok Sabha (January — April, 2025) is scheduled from 31* January (Friday) to 04" April,
2025 (Friday). The time of Sittings of both the Houses will be as under:-

(I).  Friday, 31.01.2025 (Joint sitting) — President’s Address — (Half-an-hour after the Address) -
Government Business.
(I).  Saturday, 01.02.2025 (Second sitting) — Presentation of Union Budget in the House at 11
A.M. (No Question Hour).
(If).  Monday, 03.02.2025 to Friday, 04.04.2025 — Government Business/ Private Members’ Bills/
Private Members’ Resolutions.
2. The sittings of Rajya Sabha and Lok Sabha for transaction of business pertaining to Ministry of

MSME have been fixed provisionally as under:-

February, 2025 : 3,6, 10 and 13;
(The House will adjourn on Thursday, 13" February, 2025 to meet again on Monday,

10™ March, 2025)
March, 2023 10, 13, 17, 20, 24 and 27;
April, 2023 : 3
3. The following days have been allotted for answering questions by the Ministers during the Two

Hundred and Sixty Seventh Session of the Rajya Sabha during January, 2025 - April, 2025:

RAJYA SABHA

Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
Monday 03.02.2025
Monday 10.02.2025
Monday 10.03.2025
Monday 17.03.2025
Monday 24.03.2025
4. The following days have been allotted for laying of replies to questions in the rotational order set out
below during Fourth (4") Session of Eighteenth (18™) Lok Sabha:
LOK SABHA
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises -
Thursday 06.02.2025
Thursday 13.02.2025
Thursday 13.03.2025
Thursday 20.03.2025
Thursday 27.03.2025 y\){’
Thursday 03-04.2025 %‘r

To

(Bidyapati Patra)
Assistant Director Gr.-I (Parliament Section)
Tele No: 23061044

All Officers in Ministry of Micro, Small and Medjum Enterprises and Office of the DC (MSME).

Copy to:-

1 PS to Hon’ble Minister (MSME)
2, PS to Hon’ble MoS (MSME)

3. PPS to Secretary (MSME)

4. PS to AS&DC (MSME)
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o5



